DEMAND AND ENERGY LOSS FACTORS

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021 cl)

Line
No. Rate Class/Voltage Level DEMAND ENERGY
(a) (b) (c) (d)

Residential
1 Secondary 7.8320% 7.6798%

Small General Service
2 Secondary 7.8320% 7.6798%
3 Primary 5.7216% 4.7994%

General Service
4 Secondary 7.8320% 7.6798%
5 Primary 5.7216% 4.7994%
6 Transmission < 230 kV 1.0983% 1.6396%

Large General Service
7 Secondary 7.8320% 7.6798%
8 Primary 5.7216% 4.7994%
9 Transmission < 230 kV 1.0983% 1.6396%

Large Industrial Power Service
10 Primary 5.7216% 4.7994%
11 Transmission < 230 kV 1.0983% 1.6396%
12 Transmission >= 230 kV 0.2464% 0.4137%

Interruptible Service
13 Primary 5.7216% 4.7994%
14 Transmission < 230 kV 1.0983% 1.6396%
15 Transmission >= 230 kV 0.2464% 0.4137%

Street And Area Lighting
16 Secondary 7.8320% 7.6798%

(1) December 31, 2021 Test Year

Sponsored by Crystal K. Elbe

Schedule P-10
Entergy Texas, Inc.

Adjusted Payroll Expenses
Schedule P-10

Electric
Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

2022 TX Rate Case
Page 1 of 9

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION NON-AFFILIATE(1) AFFILIATE (1) TOTAL '2'

Power Production Expenses
Steam Power Generation

Operation
1 500 Oper Supervision & Engineerin 2,505,262 2,096,906 4,602,168
2 501 Fuel 4,891 - 4,891
3 502 Steam Expenses 3,507,776 158,561 3,666,337
4 503 Steam From Other Sources -
5 504 Steam Transferred - Credit -
6 505 Electric Expenses 1,359,574 227,829 1,587,403
7 506 Misc Steam Power Expenses 3,203,039 1,227,347 4,430,386
8 507 Rents -
9 509 Allowances -

10,580,542 3,710,643 14,291,185
Maintenance

10 510 Maintenance Supr & Engineerin 284,319 317,499 601,818
11 511 Maintenance Of Structures 243,743 59,894 303,637
12 512 Maintenance Of Boiler Plant 1,116,671 374,349 1,491,020
13 513 Maintenance Of Electric Plant 957,456 103,719 1,061,175
14 514 Maintenance Of Misc Steam Pit 299,853 447,729 747,582

2,902,042 1,303,190 4,205,232

15 Total Steam Power Generation 13,482,583 5,013,833 18,496,417

Notes:
(1) Reference WP/A-2 pages 37 through 40
(2) Affiliate + Non-Affiliate

Sponsored by: Allison P. Lofton
Amounts may not add ortie to other schedules due to rounding.

Schedule P-10
Entergy Texas, Inc.

Adjusted Payroll Expenses
Schedule P-10

Electric
Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

2022 TX Rate Case
Page 2 of 9

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION NON-AFFILIATE(1) AFFILIATE (1) TOTAL '2'

Nuclear Power Generation
Operation

1 517 Operation, Supervision & Engr
2 518 Nuclear Fuel Expense
3 519 Coolants And Water
4 520 Steam Expenses
5 521 Steam From Other Sources
6 522 Steam Transferred - Credit
7 523 Electric Expenses
8 524 Misc. Nuclear Power Expenses
9 525 Rents

Maintenance
10 528 Maint Supervision & Engr
11 529 Maintenance Of Structures
12 530 Maint Of Reactor Plant Equip
13 531 Maintenance Of Electric Plant
14 532 Maint Of Misc Nuclear Plant

15 Total Nuclear Power Generation

Notes:
(1) Reference WP/A-2 pages 37 through 40
(2) Affiliate + Non-Affiliate

Sponsored by: Allison P. Lofton
Amounts may not add ortie to other schedules due to rounding.

Schedule P-10
Entergy Texas, Inc.

Adjusted Payroll Expenses
Schedule P-10

Electric
Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

2022 TX Rate Case
Page 3 of 9

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION NON-AFFILIATE(1) AFFILIATE (1) TOTAL '2'

Hydraulic Power Generation
Operation

1 535 Operating Supervision & Engin -
2 536 Water For Power -
3 537 Hydraulic Expenses
4 538 Electric Expenses -
5 539 Misc Hydro Power Generation (345) - (345)
6 540 Rents -

(345) - (345)

Maintenance
7 541 Maintenance Supervision & Eng -
8 542 Maintenance Of Structures -
9 543 Maint Of Dams, Reservoirs &W -
10 544 Maint Of Electric Pit 264 - 264
11 545 Maint Of Misc Hydraulic Pit -

264 - 264

12 Total Hydraulic Power Generation (81) - (81)

Notes:
(1) Reference WP/A-2 pages 37 through 40
(2) Affiliate + Non-Affiliate

Sponsored by: Allison P. Lofton
Amounts may not add ortie to other schedules due to rounding.

Schedule P-10
Entergy Texas, Inc.

Adjusted Payroll Expenses
Schedule P-10

Electric
Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

2022 TX Rate Case
Page 4 of 9

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION NON-AFFILIATE(1) AFFILIATE (1) TOTAL '2'

Other Power Generation
Operation

1 546 Operation Superv & Engineerin 902,798 19,766 922,564
2 547 Fuel
3 548 Generation Expenses 985,625 - 985,625
4 549 Misc Oth Pwr Generation Exps 820,798 91,010 911,808
5 550 Rents -

2,709,221 110,776 2,819,997
Maintenance

6 551 Maint Supv & Engineering 91,523 30,768 122,291
7 552 Maintenance Of Structures 7,563 - 7,563
8 553 Maint-Gener & Elec Equipment 1,094,882 2,045 1,096,927
9 554 Maint-Misc Other Pwr Gen Pit 15,175 - 15,175

1,209,143 32,813 1,241,956

10 Total Other Power Generation 3,918,365 143,589 4,061,953

Other Power Supply Expenses
11 555 Power Purchased -
12 556 System Control & Load Disp. - 861,034 861,034
13 557 Other Expenses - 13,455 13,455
14 Total Other Power Supply Expenses - 874,489 874,489

15 Total Power Production Expenses 17,400,867 6,031,911 23,432,778

Notes:
(1) Reference WP/A-2 pages 37 through 40
(2) Affiliate + Non-Affiliate

Sponsored by: Allison P. Lofton
Amounts may not add ortie to other schedules due to rounding.

Schedule P-10
Entergy Texas, Inc.

Adjusted Payroll Expenses
Schedule P-10

Electric
Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

2022 TX Rate Case
Page 5 of 9

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION NON-AFFILIATE(1) AFFILIATE (1) TOTAL '2'

Transmission Expenses
Operation

1 560 Oper Super & Engineering 579,008 1,124,237 1,703,245
2 561 Load Dispatching 173 2,591,337 2,591,510
3 562 Station Expenses 207,515 - 207,515
4 563 Overhead Line Expenses 6,901 2,646 9,547
5 565 Transmission Elec. By Others -
6 566 Misc. Transmission Expenses 4,226 349,234 353,460
7 567 Rents -

797,822 4,067,454 4,865,277

Maintenance
8 568 Maint. Supervision & Engineer 1,512,883 892,626 2,405,509
9 569 Maintenance Of Structures - 73,871 73,871
10 570 Maint. Of Station Equipment 1,146,803 3,943 1,150,746
11 571 Maint Of Overhead Lines -
12 573 Maint Misc Transmission Plant 1,285 1,003 2,288

2,660,971 971,443 3,632,414

13 Total Transmission Expenses 3,458,793 5,038,897 8,497,691

Notes:
(1) Reference WP/A-2 pages 37 through 40
(2) Affiliate + Non-Affiliate

Sponsored by: Allison P. Lofton
Amounts may not add ortie to other schedules due to rounding.

Schedule P-10
Entergy Texas, Inc.

Adjusted Payroll Expenses
Schedule P-10

Electric
Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

2022 TX Rate Case
Page 6 of 9

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION NON-AFFILIATE(1) AFFILIATE (1) TOTAL '2'

Regional Market Expenses
Operation

1 575_1 Operation Supervision
2 575_2 Day-Ahd And Real-Time MI<t Adm

Maintenance
3 576_2 Maint Of Computer Hardware
4 576_3 Maint Of Computer Software

5 Total Regional Market Expenses

Notes:
(1) Reference WP/A-2 pages 37 through 40
(2) Affiliate + Non-Affiliate

Sponsored by: Allison P. Lofton
Amounts may not add ortie to other schedules due to rounding.

Schedule P-10
Entergy Texas, Inc.

Adjusted Payroll Expenses
Schedule P-10

Electric
Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

2022 TX Rate Case
Page 7 of 9

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION NON-AFFILIATE(1) AFFILIATE (1) TOTAL '2'

Distribution Expenses
Operation

1 580 Operation Supervision & Engine 2,442,536 1,113,772 3,556,308
2 581 Load Dispatching 668,557 3,318 671,875
3 582 Station Expenses 503,416 - 503,416
4 583 Overhead Line Expenses 772,697 372 773,069
5 584 Underground Line Exps 294,944 68,051 362,995
6 585 Street Light & Signal System 154,591 - 154,591
7 586 Meter Expenses 719,978 830 720,808
8 587 Customer Installation Expense 413,104 190 413,295
9 588 Misc Distribution Expense 971,336 508,554 1,479,890
10 589 Rents -

6,941,160 1,695,087 8,636,246
Maintenance

11 590 Maint. Supervision & Engineer 1,594,387 73,400 1,667,787
12 591 Maintenance Of Structures 9,969 - 9,969
13 592 Maint. Of Station Equipment 855,104 42,328 897,432
14 593 Maintenance Of Overhead Lines 2,941,164 210,661 3,151,825
15 594 Maint Underground Lines 364,169 363 364,532
16 595 Maint. Of Line Transformers 21,035 247 21,282
17 596 Maint. St. Lght. & Sig. Syst. 149,075 9,782 158,857
18 597 Maintenance Of Meters 115,535 16 115,551
19 598 Maint. Misc. Distribution Pit 206,938 36,843 243,781

6,257,375 373,640 6,631,015
20 Total Distribution Expenses 13,198,534 2,068,727 15,267,261

Notes:
(1) Reference WP/A-2 pages 37 through 40
(2) Affiliate + Non-Affiliate

Sponsored by: Allison P. Lofton
Amounts may not add ortie to other schedules due to rounding.

Schedule P-10
Entergy Texas, Inc.

Adjusted Payroll Expenses
Schedule P-10

Electric
Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

2022 TX Rate Case
Page 8 of 9

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION NON-AFFILIATE(1) AFFILIATE (1) TOTAL '2'

Customer Accounts Expense
1 901 Supervision 142,465 91,446 233,911
2 902 Meter Reading Expenses 502,686 108,466 611,151
3 903 Cust Records & Coll Expenses 1,327,958 1,794,691 3,122,649
4 904 Uncollectible Accounts -
5 905 Misc Customer Accounts Exp 66 15,720 15,786
6 Total Customer Accounts Expense 1,973,175 2,010,323 3,983,498

Customer Service & Informational Expenses
7 907 Supervision 367,073 96,856 463,929
8 908 Customer Assistance Expenses 1,210,979 73,158 1,284,137
9 909 Information & Instruct Adv Ex 93,453 73,049 166,502
10 910 Misc Cust Ser & Information Ex 706,332 74,344 780,676
11 Total Customer Service & Informational Expenses 2,377,837 317,407 2,695,244

Sales Expenses
12 911 Supervision (121) 109 (11)
13 912 Demon & Selling Exp 392,137 - 392,137
14 913 Advertising Expense -
15 916 Miscellaneous Sales Expenses - 49,501 49,501
16 Total Sales Expenses 392,016 49,610 441,626

Notes:
(1) Reference WP/A-2 pages 37 through 40
(2) Affiliate + Non-Affiliate

Sponsored by: Allison P. Lofton
Amounts may not add ortie to other schedules due to rounding.

Schedule P-10
Entergy Texas, Inc.

Adjusted Payroll Expenses
Schedule P-10

Electric
Test Year Ended December 31, 2021

2022 TX Rate Case
Page 9 of 9

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION NON-AFFILIATE(1) AFFILIATE (1) TOTAL '2'

Administrative & General Expenses
1 920 Adm & General Salaries 3,482,574 23,319,234 26,801,808
2 921 Office Supplies & Expenses -
3 922 Adm. Expense Transferred - Cr -
4 923 Outside Services Employed - 15 15
5 924 Property Insurance Expense - 173,684 173,684
6 925 Injuries & Damages Expense - 266,210 266,210
7 926 Employee Pension & Benefits 66,804 234,104 300,908
8 928 Regulatory Commission Expense 246,316 484,683 730,999
9 929 Duplicate Charges-Credit -
10 930_1 General Advertising Expenses - 62 62
11 930_2 Miscellaneous General Expense (0) 166,991 166,991
12 931 Rents -
13 932 Maintenance Of Gas-Genl Plant -
14 935 Maintenance Of General Plant 474,871 165,531 640,402
14 Total Administrative & General Expenses 4,270,565 24,810,514 29,081,079

15 Total O&M Expenses 43,071,788 40,327,389 83,399,177

Notes:
(1) Reference WP/A-2 pages 37 through 40
(2) Affiliate + Non-Affiliate

Sponsored by: Allison P. Lofton
Amounts may not add ortie to other schedules due to rounding.

Schedule P-11.1
2022 TX Rate Case

Entergy Texas, Inc.
Cost of Service

Distribution - Primary & Secondary Analysis
A/C's 360.2,364,365,366, & 367

Based on 12/31/2021 Data

Page 1 of 2

$ % Primary Secondary
Description Units Quantity Amount Primary $'s $'s

LAND EASEMENTS
Right Of Way Easements: DB:Right O LOT 27,996 12,051,009 100.00% 12,051,009 0
Non-Unitized LOT 73 614,241 100.00% 614,241 0
Total A/C 360.2 12,665,251 12,665,251 0
%'S 100.00% 0.00%
Rounded %'s 100% 0%

POLES. TOWERS. & FIXTURES
Anchor: DL:Anchor EA 65,431 11,938,469 90.00% 10,744,622 1,193,847
Contra Securitization IKE Texas - (22,794,320) 95.00% (21,654,604) (1,139,716)
Contra Securitization Rita Texas - (25,724,384) 95.00% (24,438,165) (1,286,219)
Crossarm: DL:Crossarm EA 199,725 59,619,039 100.00% 59,619,039 0
Guy Wire: DL:Guy Wire FT 1,044,909 8,363,129 90.00% 7,526,816 836,313
Platforms, Transformer Mounting: D EA 2,208 4,668,507 2.00% 93,370 4,575,137
Pole, Concrete: Concrete: DL:Pole EA 183 552,881 90.00% 497,593 55,288
Pole, C-Truss: DL EA 1 4,532 100.00% 4,532 0
Pole, Fiberglass: Fiberglass: DL: EA 37 299,172 100.00% 299,172 0
Pole, Metal, 45' & Under: Metal, 4 EA 1,009 668,438 90.00% 601,594 66,844
Pole, Metal, 46' To 70': Metal, 46 EA 2,303 4,737,839 100.00% 4,737,839 0
Pole, Metal, 71' To 95': Metal, 71 EA 99 552,156 100.00% 552,156 0
Pole, Wood, 30' & Less Wood, 30' EA 106,683 22,894,387 0.00% 0 22,894,387
Pole, Wood, 35': Wood, 35': DL:Po EA 184,720 61,068,421 38.00% 23,206,000 37,862,421
Pole, Wood, 40': Wood, 40': DL:Po EA 142,433 61,231,999 100.00% 61,231,999 0
Pole, Wood, 45': Wood, 45': DL:Po EA 149,266 93,796,400 100.00% 93,796,400 0
Pole, Wood, 50' & Above: Wood, 50' EA 28,490 37,471,918 100.00% 37,471,918 0
Steel, Towers & Structures: Steel: EA 53 109,294 100.00% 109,294 0
Non-Unitized 1,457 57,973,232 79.63% 46,166,856 11,806,377
Total A/C 364 377,431,110 300,566,432 76,864,678
%'S 79.63% 20.37%
Rounded %'s 80% 20%

OVERHEAD CONDUCTORS & DEVICES
Animal Protection Devices: DLAnima EA 305 104,758 100.00% 104,758 0
Arrester, Lightning Lightning D EA 119,035 13,189,136 100.00% 13,189,136 0
Arrester: DL:Arrester EA 60 28,280 100.00% 28,280 0
Conductor Alum. Du364Plex, 1/0-3/0: FT 1,342 24,914 0.00% 0 24,914
Conductor Alum. Sgl, #2 & Smaller: FT 61,014,692 16,364,106 78.52% 12,848,673 3,515,432
Conductor Alum. Sgl, 1/0-3/0: Alu FT 57,771,666 32,967,698 90.00% 29,670,929 3,296,770
Conductor AIum. Sgl, 4/0-477: Alu FT 19,924,304 30,062,801 95.00% 28,559,661 1,503,140
Conductor Alum. Sgl, 500 & Above: FT 4,750,589 13,666,087 90.00% 12,299,478 1,366,609
Conductor Copper, #2 & Smaller: C FT 29,968,736 51,393,157 78.52% 40,352,580 11,040,577
Conductor Copper, 1/0-3/0: Copper FT 2,132,286 2,135,770 100.00% 2,135,770 0
Conductor Copper, 4/0-477: Copper FT 295,449 1,645,113 90.00% 1,480,601 164,511
Conductor Copper, 500 & Above: Co FT 148,226 820,842 60.00% 492,505 328,337
Conductor, Tripl & Quad Oh: Conduc FT 10,675,650 7,559,290 0.00% 0 7,559,290
Conductor, Tripl & Quad Ug: Conduc FT 835 6,862 0.00% 0 6,862
Conductor: All Types, All Sizes: FT - 17,849 81.11% 14,478 3,371
Conductors, Duplex #2 & Smaller: A FT 2,224,833 495,374 0.00% 0 495,374
Conductors, Duplex Oh 1/0 & Above: FT 239,888 470,404 0.00% 0 470,404
Conductors, Ug Pri Ca 1/0 -3/0: Un FT 6,630 24,319 100.00% 24,319 0
Contra Securitization IKE Texas - (24,120,878) 80.00% (19,296,703) (4,824,176)
Contra Securitization Rita Texas - (10,638,979) 80.00% (8,511,183) (2,127,796)
Control, Recloser EA 53 944,265 100.00% 944,265 0
DL:Fault Indicator,Overhead EA 24 67,610 100.00% 67,610 0
Insulator, Primary: Primary: Dll EA 377,221 67,455,065 100.00% 67,455,065 0
Pothead: DL:Pothead EA 66 (21,555) 100.00% (21,555) 0
Recloser 1/0 15Kv & Over: 1/0 15Kv EA 2 5,292 100.00% 5,292 0
Recloser 3/0 15Kv & Over: 3/0 15Kv EA 98 3,036,052 100.00% 3,036,052 0